South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 03, 2024, 11:39:57 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*4126 (Rat #0714, Act #0615 of 1988) General Bill, By Wilkins

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-1330, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to jurisdiction of the Family Court, so as
to provide that as a condition of probation it may fine a child in an amount not to exceed two hundred dollars when the offense
is one in which a magistrate, municipal, or circuit court judge may impose a fine when commitment is suspended, but not in
addition to commitment.-amended title

04/12/88
04/12/88
05/04/88
05/11/88
05/11/88
05/12/88
05/13/88
05/13/88
05/25/88
05/26/88
05/26/88
05/27/88
05/31/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/21/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-2612
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2612
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-3517
Amended HJ-3682

Read second time HJ-3682

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3720
Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-38
Read second time SJ-71

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-72
Read third time and enrolled SJ-34

Ratified R 714

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/88

Act No. 615

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



