May 03, 2024, 11:39:57 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## H\*4126 (Rat #0714, Act #0615 of 1988) General Bill, By Wilkins

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-1330, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to jurisdiction of the Family Court, so as to provide that as a condition of probation it may fine a child in an amount not to exceed two hundred dollars when the offense is one in which a magistrate, municipal, or circuit court judge may impose a fine when commitment is suspended, but not in addition to commitment.-amended title

04/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2612
04/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2612
05/04/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-3517
05/11/88	House	Amended HJ-3682
05/11/88	House	Read second time HJ-3682
05/12/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3720
05/13/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
05/13/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8
05/25/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-38
05/26/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-71
05/26/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-72
05/27/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-34
05/31/88		Ratified R 714
06/01/88		Signed By Governor
06/01/88		Effective date 06/01/88
06/01/88		Act No. 615
06/21/88		Copies available